
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1774
ANSWERED ON:16.07.2009
INCONVENIENCE TO PASSENGERS AT THIRUVANANTHAPURAM RAILWAY STATION
Sampath Shri Anirudhan

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways have initiated any remedial measures to rationalise the timings of important trains passing through Thiruvananthapuram Railway Station in the interest of passengers;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Railways have any plans to ensure that at least one train is available at every half-an-hour duration in this section once the electrification of the tracks is over considering the growing passengers demand; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a) & (b) Reorganisation of timings of trains is an ongoing process on Indian Railways subject to operational feasibility and availability of resources.

(c) There is no such proposal at present.

(d) Does not arise.
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